i

UOY JEKFIR 7 fkiE

No.

S5Y01446

VERK:

202047 H29 H

Sdakuragawa

7 R § 2 =K UOY-40BW FEE
a % 50 mm 15 s o | 50ATR— A A SV
T &5 2 8 m
Tt H = 0.1 m®/min
T — X Y WL ATK PR AR S iR R
B B 0.4 kW W 2 ik
T K 100 \Y &SR E i
ERE 50 Hz. T i 6.2 A
IRENA K a7 Y hEE)
W 2 & 620177 TE  620277ZAC
Wi EE T — 2l IS A= I MW15G Y7397 X A=KV
A RS SiC X SiC
e Z—E 1R (ISO VG32) 0.14 DA%
T — 4 F— X N A — b M E B8 IR )
REEE
FrIEAv
F—TIL
VCT 3C X 1.25 mm? 5m fhEE ¢ 10.1  mm
FEMEME (L 2F:FCD450 FEf LN —
B br—3 7 SPCCH AT
F—XH 71— A:FC200
% i
o3

771 :SECE

F—X2 %7 :SUS4034H Y

r—3 7 F123—:FC200

70— FAA T ABSHE

BER AR LR T : SUS304

TECEE fE: 194 mm B47: 194 mm

e RES: 401 mm

RO ARIRE & 17 kg

X IER THEIFSME AR DU AT I TR EE N

fi&

T — AT HAEH BB~ A2 N

EEKA7590mm~150mm & 1k /K47 120mm  Fe B 825 KA7 620mm

0047B-GV

Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

p

v 7B E KR KX

i

e
s hLh > ZRIE
SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFGCO.LTD.
USF-40AT,USF-40B,

TYPE DISCH.DIA

# &  UEXF-40BS2,UEXF-40BS3,U0Y-40B(W) O# 50 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
WBR B | sk L (i /min) 44572 (m) [ 138K (min ™) T4 7 (kW) R THER (%)
i all B 0.1 8 3000 (50Hz) 0.4
NOTE
S0
15 7 .
10 4100
i 4 90 TOTAL HEAD
- 4 80
- 4 70
1 4 60
54 14 50
PUMP EFFICIENCY
1 0.8 1 40
1 0.6 1 30
4 0.4 4 20
SR G I SHAFT POWER
4 0.24 10
0 04.0¢
(m) &w) 10 g 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.2 0.24 0.28
A & g 7 (m?3/min)
=2 4 = g A CAPACITY
% 8 ;“ E o’ B DATE _ 1_
28 | £ g 57 At 29-Jul-20 (fechDiv\ /fechDin\
= < s
Sm [P [z No. 00712 Nt/ \Klkeds/




$194 401
Lowest Level
REKA 80
o1 ||
| —
; - ﬁ T —
) i D 1 =
LO —_—
5 ° /gy C— | —
s 2 ( T o ] | / s o
~ :' \v,\/? D E= o B—= — o | CING i — L L
o - - e | L \ =N
|
S Mg =
B> 7 —
"OFF" Leve l
. BlEAfL 120
50A Hose Couqllng |
50A H=27y7) 27 Max. " ON" Leve| B&E®Ki 590
Min. " ON"Level HEE#HKEL 150
334
401
Max. "ON" Level maE%K{l 620
Min. "ON" Leve |l =mEEEX{L 280
A: Add and Correct Dimension 0.07.30 A Zin &9 Date Sieon Scale |Title / * H& . Dwe. No. ./ @&
i L | £ A8 | & & R = External Diagram A
- 2£7°V2% | hor. 03,2020 | T. Hayashi 2/5 W~ E X (F2 % w300 19
ecke 7 W R
45 C%? kﬁd @ETYDG ELE;(F:TRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP W‘mmmﬁ’l‘m
= w "% | Mar 182020 A Zin Jovy - B W ﬁ%ﬁﬂil"iﬁ/li‘fﬁiﬁ




(>

BHE100V
BR200V

[Fig 00694|-|KZ|_!

52
55
63

A @/ﬁ@ 338\

SN —— 0
0 I..I/A. Al lﬂ- h /« / -
> [ — >
—L _ _¥H[ N )
r _ ! L ._. _ —
g = e 1 S | —
(———H=2T , B
Illn% H - \
\z =

Vo




R wn ME - HE
Mark Part Name Material « Note
g FXTHAY =T VCT
Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
g ZH—RALYTF A B
Float Switch Synthetic Resin
9 MNRIV SUS304+P.P.
Handle StainlessSteel+Synthetic Resin
Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy
Head Cover Cast Iron
RelaySet -
oy A—RBR A BB R
AutO*C\ut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut-
o5 AT Y -
Capacitor -
38 AT —H 1 ¢ —-400W
Stator -
40 s A N FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
44 YN 6201727
Bearing Ball Bearing
45 B—H 1 ¢ —400W
Rotor -
46 ETTHTXTL SUS403+H 4
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
47 RT7YT 6202727ZAC
Bearing Ball Bearing
Lubricant Terbine Oil
Mechanical Seal -
55 =T F N — FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
56 T AN —)v /E,\EJ?‘:E‘A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
58 YYZhAI—7 SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
sy AT FCD450
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
63 T SPCCHA Al 2
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
S < A pktiig
Sensor Support Stick Synthetic Resin
Date Sign - BEX Dwg No.
Approved | Mar-19-2020 | T.Hayashi Itle . )
nstruction Diagram -
Checked = Mar.24,2020  Klkeda Construction Diagra W30012-KZ
D.rawn 2020/3./17 A Zin Type UOY-40BW st > ZR1ERR
Fig.No. Fig00694-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

19-Mar-20




JA— b2 vTEEH

Fig00694

UOY40BW-1005-0000A




He BREs B % o B oE T % - B % 23 RO
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Qty Size * Spec. Note Weight
1 1731205 Ig%fhi/:b);ﬁ S%ﬁ%}?ggé Recin 1 Japanese 35 x 100
2 [BUMSTSFP oo o ses Stailoss Steel g [MoXTEHEH
3 |CV3B5A12 f;%, nﬁl Eth D\ZEVIW N B EEARUA, VOT 3C % 1.2550% 5m
4 |70144A g@ﬁi}ygﬁh Séynﬁth::eéxc Fusber | |US-40Jd=¢T0L=28
5 |74167 Sav lary Staioss Steel 1[0
6 |LS014 i SR | [EX BE® U0V
RICICEI - . i [T
B - e T [reTooTo
8 |BUMBTS exagon Bol Staioss Steel 2 VB8
¢ 80107 ol S s et resn | 1|
0 BUME2S I, T I
" WUMBA  i% 2"
12 871 1 1 :Iko;ezcjc::‘:zzr/ﬁ éiZCCastin Aluminum Allo! 1 S0A 2-M8 P=58 US-40J
pling g v
150 40100 S I il
14-11731767 ﬁ;ﬂ'éﬁ% Ttl;g; 1 |UOY-40BW 100V 50Hz :
14-2/731768 i T {  |UOY-40BW 100V 60Hz 8
15 122367 &2573:@; E)Est von 1 |VEXF-40Bs2, UOY-408
16 X1 1 001 4 F}iﬁzgtﬁ;ion Silicon glllcho\: SE4420
17 |APO11B ﬁi%y%%ﬁt’ﬁ'ﬂ/_t% | [SAS 19100V UEXF-40AS3 #E% 85
18 \PSM38W Baft] AT SWRM 5 |M3X8 with Captive Washer
19 |TT073 e - | |TRR—DsETAE
o pswas o
1[0 oGiis g5 P I i
2 PSMaST i i
23 ' TTO76 S - | (B AR TR R
24 |[ACLAXL34C |7 t7oh KA-TT2 | [100V/400W Us-40J
25 |C25045H (jz;aiﬁ - 1 |US-40J 100V 250VAC 454 F
26 178029 ﬁfé?;}j(m \in:yr)l/ o |Isulating Sleeve for Plug
27 |TT020 AR glo20Pe o | #5 Plug 126sq
28 | TTO21 ) g1020F0 5 | $5 Reveptacle Plug 1250
29 178030 ﬁs‘?jié?;)j(m \lim:yl_)l/ o [Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
0 BUMB20  ZATL, S N
31 |WUM6A Washer " Staioss Stee g |
CAZ T 5 L < e
33-1/70730 guf;bjeﬁaih s%ﬁ%iﬁc b | |7rRETIRES% MRS, 22-2
33-2170210 guﬁ;riaih gﬁ%iﬁc Cusber | [rREIR. %396 RETT. ~22-2
34 121223 ’\:\;gjgzc’fk‘e‘ib gEEZincification 1 -7 VR g 13=>17, '22-04 2£398
35 |WW32 By K | [6201D=631
36 |TT072 it 01070° o |BwmFHIET
37 /78064 g L= ) |[REmTHIETE
38 151418 A - {  |400W-T¢-2P 100V/US-40J
39 |(x) 40133 l’j;és;; gi%iﬁc Csber 1 [USA0T AvRA = ML — L 8omm
40 120320 e 0 o | |VsF-408
41 |(x) OP10A 927 BRTL . [624d=¢98
B Do ooon | R B E AR e W30012A 1/2
[ Sk - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM e, Fig00694 jobuse.

A 75398 No. 20, 334 H

2022-08-17 R9r

fzz : Type

UOY-40BW

¥ LTV EET VOB SOUTE ST E B MR
L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

PENt - ZBEr

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

% E RO F AT B E (T Weight of each part is reference value 00!

30




s HaES m & o B H= &R OB "5 EB(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
42 161031 FAINTZY SUS304 1 M10 0> % 1£0P10AfE A
Oil Plug Stainless Steel
VA4 AT L US-40J 7—H/N—JL—LF 106mm
43 (*) 401 34 Packing S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
7T 620172ZC3 62012ZC3
44 'B62012Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢12D=¢32B=10
o—4 - 400W-1¢-2P/US-40J
45 150315 Rotor - 1
E—ARIv T SUS US-40J
46 130355 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1
N7V 6202ZZAC 6202Z2ZAC
47 B6202ZZAC Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢p15D=¢ 35 B=11
iefgR)—7 E=——L inF#187F
48 TT078 Sleeve Vinyl 1
T7 AN C1020PC I F#187
49 TT077 Faston terminal Copper 1
ARFERINILC &g Japanese 80 %X 25
50 731 208 Caution Label C glnthetii Resin 1
BREAKB —IL Fhav 40x20
51 73438 Inspe?tion Seal Tetron 1
TR A—E Non-additive Turbine Oil
52 |T140 Lub?’icant Turbine Oil 0.141L
AR AL —IL - ¢ 15 US-40J
53 MW1 5G Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy [y PN ¢3.1d=¢99.4
54 (*) 0G100 O-ring S\l/nthetic Rubber 1
T—= 7 hN— FC US-40J
55 1 1 1 59 Casing Cover Cast Iron 1 27
FAILT—IL (=) PN d=¢ 18 D=¢ 30 b=7
56 SC1 8307 Oil Seal g-\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
AAYRARILE SUS304 M6 X 68
57 SUMBBOB Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 3
X IRR)—=T SUS304 d=¢p12D=¢ 18 t=10
68 131112 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
- A2~Z (50Hz) FCD
59-1 1 0936 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1 0.7
_ A>~_Z (60Hz) FCD
59-2/10937 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1 0.4
EIyiw SUS304 M10
60 WUM1 OA Washer Stainless Steel 1
RA)T Ty SUS304 M10
61 | SWUM10B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
ARG Fyk SUS304+A AT L US-40H/40J
62 64094 Impeller Nut Stainless Stei‘l‘*Synthetic Rubber 1
r=0y SPC+& T L US-40J
63 1 2468 Casing Carbon:SlteeHSynthetic Rubber 1 1 3
AN —F[ER SUS304 US-40J
64 1 4275 Strainer Plate Stainless Steel 1
NAELKS I SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
65 NCUM6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 3
TLFvyT AL PO FFHEMAFYYT ¢135 L=20
66 70244 Rubber Cap é:lynthetic Rubber 1
FTRINKRD SUS304 M4 x 12
67 PUM41 2 Screw Stainless Steel 3
J0—hRAyF iR AR A B 1o E2EABE,
68 87004 Float Clamp S‘:lynthetii| Resin 6
RAFUk SUS304 M4
69 |INUM4A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 3
oYX FE & Auiie ¢ 5.5 L=500mm
70 77046 Sensor Support Stick é:ynthetii| Resin 1
FRINRD SUS304 M4 x 10
71 |PUM410 Screw Stainless Steel 1
AVESOPZ/A A - EBERBEFIZ()DD=ED BlFEY
901 |US40JPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 Optional Parts
DS FC Rp2+> 2-¢ 10 P=88 BIFEY
902185081 Socket Cast Iron 1 Opftilz:mal Parts 0.6
T H FC 25ARCAATZTUY 2-M8 P=88 |RII5EY
90390094 Flange Cast Iron 1 Opjt;z)na| Parts 0.3
RIS STS - US-40 BI7%5Y
904 US40JRS Shaft with Rotor - 1 Op;ilZ)naI Parts
i H SS400 JIS 10k50A 75>¥ xPR50A RIIFEY
90590042 Discharge Pipe Mild Steel 1 OD;;;JHM Parts 2.7
& a—F(D: UOY40BW-1005-0000A Date Sign. R Titl xn =2 EEES
#&71—R@:UOY40BW-1006-0000A Approved  19-Mar-2020 T Hagyasm - HB HA Eﬂ %Hi Doc. Nj W30012A 2/2
B2 Note:ARHE B8 100V Checked  24-Mar-2020 K. Ikeda L : Page.
[SEEE History Dram 7Mar-2020 A Zin CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. Fig00694 2022/8/18
N 75398 No. 20, 33K W 2022-08-17 7 E) [ Type

UOY-40BW

L

T oIb | T~V OB SOUE LY
%

Hbin—Ji MR
" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

PNt ZRUER ‘f‘g%‘
PUMPMFGCOLTD. &%

SAKURAGAWA

3 O HE LB E T3 Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3H






